TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sentillion, Inc.		06/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caradigm USA LLC
Street Address:	500 108th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3406881	BRIDGEBUILDER	
Registration Number:	3080372	BRIDGEWORKS	
Registration Number:	3506558	IDMPOWER	
Serial Number:	77726779	PATIENTIQ	
Registration Number:	2924536	PRIVACY AUDITOR	
Registration Number:	2333313	SENTILLION	
Registration Number:	3286032		
Registration Number:	2426318	VERGENCE	
Registration Number:	3282856	VERGENCE AUTHENTICATOR	
Registration Number:	3740086	VERGENCE LAUNCHPAD	
Registration Number:	3112741	VERGENCE PROVISIONING MANAGER	
Registration Number:	3286029	VERGENCE VAULT	
Registration Number:	3607728	VTHERE	
Registration Number:	3607766	VTHERE IMAGE CREATOR	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0021

Registration Number:	3522713	VTHERE PLAYER
Registration Number:	3917777	WAY2
Registration Number:	3914975	WAY2CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: JenniferLai@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	660005.094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
Date:	06/12/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sentillion - USA#page1.tif source=Sentillion - USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0022

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Sentillion, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 40 Shattuck Road, Andover, Massachusetts 02109, is the owner of all rights in the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto and made part hereof, (herenafter TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, Caradigm USA LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 500 108th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the TRADEMARKS as listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the to transfer, record or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and all rights assigned in this Agreement.

Sentillion, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

Ben Orndorff, Vice President

(print or type name and title)

1

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	MS Reference
BRIDGEBUILDER	3406881	26DOM83576756
BRIDGEWORKS	3080372	26DOM83576759
IDMPOWER	3506558	26DOM83576031
PATIENTIQ	77/726779 (Application)	26DOM83575905
PRIVACY AUDITOR	2924536	26DOM83576765
SENTILLION	2333313	26DOM83672148
SENTILLION DESIGN	3286032	26DOM83576013
VERGENCE	2426318	26DOM83672150
VERGENCE AUTHENTICATOR	3282856	26DOM83575986
VERGENCE LAUNCHPAD	3740086	26DOM83576024
VERGENCE PROVISIONING MANAGER	3112741	26DOM83576751
VERGENCE VAULT	3286029	26DOM83575963
VTHERE	3607728	26DOM83575947
VTHERE IMAGE CREATOR	3607766	26DOM83575908
VTHERE PLAYER	3522713	26DOM83575920
WAY2	3917777	26DOM83575892
WAY2CARE	3914975	26DOM83575878

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 06/12/2012